purposes on the basis that they meet the ‘own-use-exemption’ because it is expected physical gold will be delivered into
the contract. Further information relating to these forward sale contracts is included in note 17. No sensitivity analysis is
provided as these contracts are outside the scope of AASB 9 Financial Instruments.

iii) Interest Rate Risk

Bellevue Gold’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates primarily to Bellevue Gold’s cash and cash
equivalents. The interest-bearing cash and cash equivalents and the respective weighted average interest rates as at
each balance sheet date are:

30 June 2022
$’000

30 June 2021
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 117,473 94,088

Total 117,473 94,088

Interest rate 1.35% 0.10%

Interest rate risk also arises on Bellevue Gold’s $200 million debt facility with Macquarie Bank Limited, which remains
undrawn as at 30 June 2022 (refer to note 13 for further details).

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis in the following table illustrates the impact of 100 basis points in variable interest rates, with all
other variables held constant, and would have resulted in an increase/(decrease) in Bellevue Gold’s loss before tax and
equity as follows:

30 June 2022
$’000

30 June 2021
$’000

100bp increase 1,175 941

100bp decrease (1,175) (941)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
F INANCIAL STATEMENTS

B ELLE V U E G O LD L I M ITED AN N UAL R EPO RT 202 290

F I NAN CIAL STATEM ENTS

Capital Management

The Board's policy is to maintain a capital base to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to sustain future
development of the business. Capital consists of ordinary share capital, retained earnings (or accumulated losses) and
long-term committed bank debt (whether drawn or undrawn). The Board of Directors manages the capital of Bellevue Gold
to ensure that Bellevue Gold can fund its operations and continue as a going concern and incorporates the management
of debt levels, share issues and any distributions or returns to shareholders.